PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7218447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STACY CRONIN	11/24/2021
CLIFF KUANG	11/24/2021
ABRAHAM WALLIN	11/29/2021
KATRINA EGERT-PECOT	11/29/2021
SEAN JOSEPH KLASSEN	11/23/2021
CALEB MISCLEVITZ	12/13/2021
KARAN PATEL	11/23/2021
IAN BAKER	12/02/2021
SIMON SOK	11/23/2021
RYAN ALLEN	11/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE LLC
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17538736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-584-1135

Email: jrooks@middletonlaw.com MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600**

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZS202-21684

> **PATENT** REEL: 059227 FRAME: 0782

507171601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. PURCELL	
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Purcell/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZS202-21684-Assignment#page1.tif source=ZS202-21684-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 059227 FRAME: 0783**

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Stacy Cronin of Berkeley, California; Cliff Kuang of San Francisco, California; Abraham Wallin of San Francisco, California; Katrina Egert-Pecot of Sunnyvale, California; Sean Joseph Klassen of Burlington, Vermont; Caleb Misclevitz of Portland, Oregon; Karan Patel of New York, New York; Ian Baker of San Francisco, California; Simon Sok of Brooklyn, New York; and Ryan Allen of Denver Colorado, hereby assign to: Google LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Dynamic Assistant Suggestions During Assistant Browsing, filed November 30, 2021 , and assigned U.S. Serial Number 17/538,736 , we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DocuSigned by:
C1: CC IV
Cliff Kuang
Date: 11/24/2021

DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
abe Twill	6016FBB96852438
Abraham Wallin	Katrina Egert-Pecot
Date: 11/29/2021	Date: 11/29/2021
DocuSigned by: 2002670627F5457	DocuSigned by:
Sean Joseph Klassen	Caleb Misclevitz
Date: 11/23/2021	Date: 12/13/2021
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Karan Patel	Ian Baker
Date: 11/23/2021	Date: 12/2/2021
DocuSigned by: AC9404AA5C5844D0. Simon Sok	DocuSigned by: 80FC2E2CC54E414 Ryan Allen
Date: 11/23/2021	Date: 11/23/2021